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Name dt. Name lat.
Alpenheckenrose Rosa pendulina
Alpenjohannisbeere Ribes alpinum 
Apfelrose Rosa villosa
Bergahorn Acer pseudoplatanus
Bergkiefer Pinus mugho mugho (Spirke)
Bergulme Ulmus glabra
Berg-Ulme Ulmus laevis
Bibernellrose Rosa pimpinellifolia
Breitblättriger Spindelstrauch Euonymus latifolia
Bruch-Weide Salix fragilis
Eberesche Sorbus aucuparia
Echter Schneeball Viburnum opulus
Eibe Taxus baccata
Elsbeere Sorbus torminalis
Essigrose Rosa gallica 
Europ. Pfaffenhütchen Euonymus europaeus 
Europäische Lärche Larix decidua
Faulbaum Frangula alnus 
Feldahorn Acer campestre
Felsenbirne Amelanchier ovalis 
Filzrose Rosa tomentosa 
Flatterulme Ulmus carpinifolia/minor
Gefiederte Pimpernuss Staphylea pinnata
Gemeine Esche Fraxinus excelsior
Gemeine Wacholder Juniperus communis 
Gewöhnliche Berberitze Berberis vulgaris 
Grau-Erle Alnus incana
Grau-Weide Salix cinerea
Griffelrose Rosa stylosa
Großfrüchtiger Weißdorn Crataegus macrocarpa 
Grün-Erle Alnus viridis
Hainbuche Carpinus betulus
Hängebirke Betula pendula
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Hechtrose Rosa glauca 
Hecken-Rose Rosa corymbifera 
Hundsrose Rosa canina agg. 
Keilblättrige Rose Rosa elliptica
Kleinblütige Rose Rosa micrantha
Korb-Weide Salix viminalis
Kornelkirsche Cornus mas 
Kreuzdorn Rhamnus catharticus 
Kriechen-Pflaume Prunus domestica insistitia 
Kriechrose Rosa arvensis 
Kriech-Weide Salix repens
Lavendelweide Salix eleagnos
Liguster Ligustrum vulgare 
Mandel-Weide Salix triandra
Mehlbeere Sorbus aria
Moorbirke Betula pubescens
Ohrweide Salix aurita 
Purpur-Weide Salix purpurea
Raublättrige Rose Rosa jundzilii 
Rotbuche Fagus sylvatica
Rote Heckenkirsche Lonicera xylosteum 
Rote Johannisbeere Ribes rubrum 
Roter Hartriegel Cornus sanguinea 
Rotfichte Picea abies
Salweide Salix caprea 
Sanddorn Hippophae rhamnoides 
Schlehe Prunus spinosa
Schwarze Heckenkirsche Lonicera nigrum 
Schwarze Johannisbeere Ribes nigrum 
Schwarzer Holunder Sambucus nigra
Schwarzerle Alnus glutinosa
Schwarzpappel Populus nigra
Schwarz-Weide Salix myrsinifolia
Silberpappel Populus alba
Silberweide Salix alba 
Sommerlinde Tilia platyphyllos
Speierling Sorbus domestica
Spitzahorn Acer platanoides
Stachelbeere Ribes uva‐crispa 
Steinweichsel Prunus mahaleb 
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Stieleiche Quercus robur
Strauch-Birke Betula humilis 
Traubeneiche Quercus petraea
Traubenholunder Sambucus racemosus
Traubenkirsche Prunus padus
Vogelkirsche Prunus avium
Vogesen-Rose Rosa vosagiaca 
Waldhasel Corylus avellana 
Waldkiefer Pinus sylvestris
Weinrose Rosa rubiginosa agg. 
Weißdorn Crataegus monogyna
Weißtanne Abies alba
Wild-Birne Pyrus pyraster/communis 
Wilde Malve Malus sylvestris
Wildpflaume Prunus cerasifera
Winterlinde Tilia cordata
Wolliger Schneeball Viburnum lantana
Zimtrose Rosa majalis 
Zitterpappel Populus tremula
Zweigriffelige Weißdorn Crataegus laevigata
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Abies alba Weißtanne
Acer campestre Feldahorn
Acer platanoides Spitzahorn
Acer pseudoplatanus Bergahorn
Alnus glutinosa Schwarzerle
Alnus incana Grau-Erle

Alnus viridis Grün-Erle

Amelanchier ovalis Felsenbirne
Berberis vulgaris Gewöhnliche Berberitze
Betula humilis Strauch-Birke

Betula pendula Hängebirke
Betula pubescens Moorbirke
Carpinus betulus Hainbuche
Cornus mas Kornelkirsche
Cornus sanguinea Roter Hartriegel
Corylus avellana Waldhasel
Crataegus laevigata Zweigriffelige Weißdorn

Crataegus macrocarpa Großfrüchtiger Weißdorn

Crataegus monogyna Weißdorn
Euonymus europaeus Europ. Pfaffenhütchen
Euonymus latifolia Breitblättriger Spindelstrauch

Fagus sylvatica Rotbuche
Frangula alnus Faulbaum
Fraxinus excelsior Gemeine Esche
Hippophae rhamnoides Sanddorn
Juniperus communis Gemeine Wacholder

Larix decidua Europäische Lärche

Ligustrum vulgare Liguster
Lonicera nigrum Schwarze Heckenkirsche

Lonicera xylosteum Rote Heckenkirsche
Malus sylvestris Wilde Malve

Picea abies Rotfichte
Pinus mugho mugho (Spirke) Bergkiefer
Pinus sylvestris Waldkiefer
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Populus alba Silberpappel
Populus nigra Schwarzpappel
Populus tremula Zitterpappel
Prunus avium Vogelkirsche
Prunus cerasifera Wildpflaume
Prunus domestica insistitia Kriechen-Pflaume
Prunus mahaleb Steinweichsel
Prunus padus Traubenkirsche
Prunus spinosa Schlehe
Pyrus pyraster/communis Wild-Birne

Quercus petraea Traubeneiche
Quercus robur Stieleiche
Rhamnus catharticus Kreuzdorn
Ribes alpinum Alpenjohannisbeere
Ribes nigrum Schwarze Johannisbeere

Ribes rubrum Rote Johannisbeere

Ribes uva‐crispa Stachelbeere

Rosa arvensis Kriechrose
Rosa canina agg. Hundsrose
Rosa corymbifera Hecken-Rose

Rosa elliptica Keilblättrige Rose
Rosa gallica Essigrose
Rosa glauca Hechtrose
Rosa jundzilii Raublättrige Rose
Rosa majalis Zimtrose
Rosa micrantha Kleinblütige Rose

Rosa pendulina Alpenheckenrose
Rosa pimpinellifolia Bibernellrose
Rosa rubiginosa agg. Weinrose
Rosa stylosa Griffelrose
Rosa tomentosa Filzrose
Rosa villosa Apfelrose
Rosa vosagiaca Vogesen-Rose
Salix alba Silberweide
Salix aurita Ohrweide
Salix caprea Salweide
Salix cinerea Grau-Weide

Salix eleagnos Lavendelweide
Salix fragilis Bruch-Weide

Salix myrsinifolia Schwarz-Weide
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Salix purpurea Purpur-Weide

Salix repens Kriech-Weide

Salix triandra Mandel-Weide

Salix viminalis Korb-Weide
Sambucus nigra Schwarzer Holunder
Sambucus racemosus Traubenholunder
Sorbus aria Mehlbeere
Sorbus aucuparia Eberesche
Sorbus domestica Speierling

Sorbus torminalis Elsbeere

Staphylea pinnata Gefiederte Pimpernuss

Taxus baccata Eibe
Tilia cordata Winterlinde
Tilia platyphyllos Sommerlinde
Ulmus carpinifolia/minor Flatterulme
Ulmus glabra Bergulme
Ulmus laevis Berg-Ulme

Viburnum lantana Wolliger Schneeball
Viburnum opulus Echter Schneeball
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